I.P. No. 900078 Office : 24754266, 24754566, 23466172, 23466173 Fax : 040-24752966 G.S. Resi. 23744013



State Bank of India Staff Union Hyderabad Circle

H.Q. HYDERABAD

Regd. No. 1990

(AFFILIATED TO ALL INDIA STATE BANK OF INDIA STAFF FEDERATION)

Post Box No. 528, SBI Buildings, Bank Street, Koti, HYDERABAD - 500 095.

CIRCULAR NO.26 TO ALL UNITS/MEMBERS:

Date :: 04.06.2019

UNION DAY CELEBRATIONS - 20th JUNE 2019

Members are aware that the Union Day is being observed for the last two years on the 20th June, in terms of the unanimous decision of the Working Committee of the Union to observe 20th June of every year as **"Union Day".**

During the last two years, Meetings and Social Service Activities have been held all over the Two Circles viz., Hyderabad and Amaravati Circles, at all Centres in memory of Com. Y. Tharak Nath. True to the tradition, members have contributed on their own and conducted various Social Service Activities such as Organising Blood Donation Camps, Donation of needy items to the inmates of Orphanages, Old Age Homes, Homes for the Physically/Mentally Challenged People, Distribution of Pencils, Note Books, etc., to poor school children and so on.

Since the declaration of Union Day, Units/Members have been conducting **"Union Social Responsibility"** activities and participating in them very enthusiastically and actively. These activities of the Union are widely covered in print as well as electronic media. There is also widespread appreciation from other Trade Unions for helping society at large and needy people through these activities. We have also observed large scale participation of members voluntarily.

The decision to observe 20th June as Union Day was unanimously taken by the Working Committee to commemorate the dedication, commitment, innumerable services to the membership and sacrifice made by Com. Tharak Nath, who led our Union as General Secretary for more than 23 years, dedicated majority of his lifetime in building our mighty Union "State Bank of India Staff Union Hyderabad Circle" as the strongest organization in the Banking Industry. The prime reason for observance of Union Day is to have continuity in Social Service Activities which we have been undertaking in memory of Com. Y. Tharak Nath and also keeping in mind that the name of Com. Tharak Nath will sail along with the name of the Organisation forever.

We appeal to the Units/Membership to celebrate Union Day on the 20th June 2019 by organizing general meetings wherever it is possible and through conduct of Social Service Activities, in memory of our beloved leader Com. Y. Tharak Nath, under **"Union Social Responsibility (USR)"** with extensive display of Banners, Flexies, etc., as a fitting tribute to his immense contribution to the Union.

"Let us observe Union Day with total fervor"

(V.V.S.R. SARMA) **GENERAL SECRETARY**

STATE BANK OF INDIA STAFF UNION HYDERABAD CIRCLE ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ZINDABAD !	
ALL INDIA STATE BANK OF INDIA STAFF FEDERATION ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ZINDABAD !	
NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF BANK EMPLOYEES :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ZINDABAD !	
OUR SOLIDARITY ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
OUR UNITY ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ZINDABAD I	